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ACE AMANDLA CHARTER

SCHOOL 64.5 10 0 0 Amanda Nagel anagel@aceamandla.org Principal
ADDISON SD 4 28.6 293 1 0 Dr. Nick Sutton nsutton@asd4.org Superintendent

ADLAI E STEVENSON
HSD 125 16.2 283 14 2 Dr. Eric Twadell etwadell@d125.org Superintendent

ALSIP-HAZLGRN-OAKLW
N SD 126 13.2 113 0 0 Mr. Craig Gwaltney Superintendent

APTAKISIC-TRIPP CCSD
102 15.8 196 2 0 Dr. Lori Wilcox lwilcox@d102.org Superintendent

AUBURN CUSD 10 13.9 79 1 0 Mr. Darren Root droot@auburn.k12.il.us Superintendent
AURORA EAST USD 131 27 814 0 0 Dr. Jennifer Norrell JNORRELL@d131.org Superintendent

AURORA WEST USD 129 14.6 845 23 4
Dr. Jeff Craig

jcraig@sd129.org Superintendent
BARRINGTON CUSD 220 12.6 595 36 2 Dr. Craig Winkelman CWinkelman@barrington220.org Superintendent

BARTONVILLE SD 66 21.5 27 0 0 Mr. Brad Jockisch Superintendent
BEARDSTOWN CUSD 15

11.2 98 0 0 Mr. Brent ODaniell Superintendent
BELLE VALLEY SD 119

25.5 82 0 0 Mr. RDane Gale mailto:rdgale@bv119.net superintendent
BELLEVILLE SD 118

11.5 252 1 0 Dr. Ryan Boike rboike@belleville118.org superintendent
BELLEVILLE TWP HSD

201 29 291 2 1 Dr. Brian Mentzer bmentzer@bths201.org Superintendent

BELLWOOD SD 88
49.1 154 0 0 Dr. Victoria Hansen pwalton@sd88.org Superintendent

Email
address is
that of her
executive
assistant

BELVIDERE CUSD 100
12.8 543 1 0

Dr. Cassandra Schug
cschug@district100.com superintendent

BENSENVILLE SD 2
21.1 173 1 0 Dr. Katherine McCluskey kmccluskey@bsd2.org superintendent

BERKELEY SD 87
18.8 185 1 0 Dr. Dan Sullivan dsullivan@berkeley87.org superintendent

BERWYN NORTH SD 98
29.5 172 1 0 Dr. Michelle Smith msmith@bn98.org superintendent

BERWYN SOUTH SD 100
19.6 267 4 0 Dr. Mary Havis mhavis@bsd100.org superintendent

BETTY SHABAZZ
INTERNATIONAL

CHARTER SCHOOL
100 34 0 0 David Lewis

BLOOM TWP HSD 206
29.9 165 0 0 Dr. Lenell Navarre LNavarre@sd206.org superintendent

BLOOMINGTON SD 87 12.2 349 0 0 Dr. David Mouser mouserd@district87.org superintendent
Bremen District 228 12.4 314 3 0 Dr. Brad Sikora bsikora@bhsd228.com superintendent
BROOKLYN UD 188 100 9 0 0 Dr. Connie McCartney superintendent
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BROOKWOOD SD 167

17.7 65 2 0
Ms. Bethany Lindsay

blindsay@brookwood167.org superintendent
BURNHAM SD 154-5

22.8 12 0 0 Mr. Stephen Geraci s.geraci@d1545.org superintendent
BUTLER SD 53 39 55 2 1 Dr. Paul OMalley superintendent@butler53.com superintendent

CAHOKIA CUSD 187
28.8 205 0 0 Mr. Curtis McCall Jr mccallcl@cusd187.org superintendent

CAIRO USD 1
32.8 19 0 0 Dr. Ronald Ferrell superintendent

CALUMET CITY SD 155
25.5 70 0 0 Dr. Joseph Zotto jzotto@calumetcity155.org superintendent

CALUMET PUBLIC SD 132
38.9 49 0 0 Dr. Marcus Alexander malexander@sd132.org superintendent

CCSD 168
39.2 96 0 0 Dr. Donna Leak dleak@d168.org superintendent

CCSD 62
14.4 418 7 1 Dr. Michael Amadei AmadeiM@d62.org Superintendent

CCSD 93
10.7 303 0 0 Dr. David Hill hilld@ccsd93.com Superintendent

CENTRAL CITY SD 133
12.8 24 0 0 Mr. Tim Branon branon@ccs133.com superintendent

CENTRAL SD 104
31 48 0 0 Dr. Gabrielle Rodriguez grodriguez@central104.org superintendent

CENTRAL STICKNEY SD
110

26.7 30 0 0 Ms. Erin Hackett ehackett@sahs.k12.il.us superintendent
CHADWICK-MILLEDGEVIL

LE CUSD 399
16 38 0 0 Mr. Timothy Schurman tschurman@dist399.net superintendent

CHAMPAIGN CUSD 4
18.9 757 19 1 Dr. Shelia Boozer boozersh@u4sd.org superintendent

CHANEY-MONGE SD 88
14.3 35 0 0 asiegfried@chaneymonge.us superintendent

CHICAGO HEIGHTS SD
170

31.9 195 0 0 tamadio@sd170.com superintendent
CHSD 94

10.8 139 2 0 jlangton@d94.or superintendent
CHSD 218 13.9 397 5 0 Josh.Barron@chsd218.org superintendent

CICERO SD 99
35.1 596 3 1 superintendent

CITY OF CHICAGO SD 299
52.3 22,145 833 323 ceo-martinez@cps.edu CEO

COMM CONS SD 59
17.4 505 6 1 bresnahan.terri@ccsd59.org

COOK COUNTY SD 130
37.2 249 0 0 cmckay@district130.org Superintendent

Mr. Andy Siegfried

Thomas Amadio

Mr. John Langton

Dr. Josh Barron

Dr. Aldo Calderin

Mr. Pedro Martinez

Dr. Terri Bresnahan

Dr. Colleen McKay

acalderin@cicd99.edu
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COUNTRY CLUB HILLS SD

160 39.3 48 0 0 Superintendent
CRESTON CCSD 161 17.8 11 0 0 Nicole Zellmer nzellmer@crestonschool.org Superintendent

CRETE MONEE CUSD
201U 15.1 291 1 0 Dr. Kara Coglianese coglianesek@cm201u.org Superintendent

CRYSTAL LAKE CCSD 47 10.3 560 1 0 Dr. Kathy Hinz khinz@d47.org Superintendent
CUSD 201 10.5 106 0 0 Mr. Jack Baldermann jbaldermann@cusd201.org Superintendent
CUSD 300 13.3 1,430 6 1 Dr. Susan Harkin Susan.Harkin@D300.Org Superintendent

CYPRESS SD 64 18.2 11 0 0 Mrs. Kimberly Shoemaker Superintendent
DALZELL SD 98 12.2 6 0 0 Mr. Kyle Ganson Superintendent

DAMIANSVILLE SD 62 18.4 11 0 0 Mr. kent Hawley khawley@dville62.com
Interim

Superintendent
DEER PARK CCSD 82 10 10 0 0 Mrs. Julie De Fore Superintendent
DEKALB CUSD 428 12.1 445 2 0 Minerva.Sanchez@d428.org Superintendent

DESOTO CONS SD 86 11.3 18 0 0 Mr. Doug Corzine dcorzine@desoto86.org Superintendent
DIAMOND LAKE SD 76 15.7 91 0 0 Dr. Bhavna Sharma-Lewis bsharmalewis@dist76.org Superintendent

DOLTON SD 148 61.7 183 0 0 Dr. Kevin Nohelty noheltyk@district148.net Superintendent
DOLTON SD 149 75.3 113 0 0 Dr. Maureen White whitem@sd149.org Superintendent

DONGOLA USD 66 23.5 17 0 0 Dr. Paige Maginel pmaginel@dongolaschool.com Superintendent
DUPAGE HSD 88 17.6 243 0 0 Dr. Jean Barbanente Superintendent

EARLVILLE CUSD 9 16.4 37 0 0 Mr. Brian Dukes bdukes@earlville9.org Superintendent
EAST MAINE SD 63 13.9 282 2 0 Dr. Shawn Schleizer sschleizer@emsd63.org Superintendent

EAST MOLINE SD 37 13.3 209 0 0 Dr. Kristin Humphries Superintendent
EAST PRAIRIE SD 73 32.6 49 0 0 Dr. Paul Goldberg Superintendent

EAST ST LOUIS SD 189 73.7 388 0 0 Mr. Arthur Culver arthur.culver@estl189.com Superintendent
EL PASO-GRIDLEY CUSD

11 11.9 91 0 0 Dr. DeAnn Heck Superintendent
ELGIN MATH AND

SCIENCE ACADEMY
CHARTER SCHOOL 38 25 0 0 Ms. Jacquelyn Willer Superintendent
ELMHURST SD 205 11 596 10 1 Dr. Keisha Campbell kcampbell@elmhurst205.org Superintendent

ELMWOOD PARK CUSD
401 11 209 8 0 Dr. Leah Gauthier Superintendent

ESD 159 53.9 119 0 0 Dr. Tiffany Brunson Superintendent

EVANSTON CCSD 65 34.2 646 30 8 Dr. Angel Turner
Interim

Superintendent
EVANSTON TWP HSD 202 33.9 281 10 2 Dr. Marcus Campbell campbellm@eths202.org Superintendent

EVERGREEN PARK ESD
124 16.1 138 0 0 Dr. Jenna Woodland jwoodland@d124.org Superintendent

FAIRMONT SD 89 44.6 33 0 0 Dr. Tamela Daniels Superintendent
FAIRVIEW SD 72 12.8 63 0 0 Dr. Cindy Whittaker Superintendent

FENTON CHSD 100 15.8 97 0 0 James Ongtengco ongtengco@fenton100.org Superintendent
FLOSSMOOR SD 161 26.8 167 0 0 Dr. Dana Smith Superintendent

FORD HEIGHTS SD 169 59.3 27 0 0 Dr. Gregory Jackson Superintendent

Dr. Duane Meighan

juliedefore@deerpark82.org
Dr. Minerva Garcia Sanchez
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FOREST PARK SD 91 18.1 68 4 0 Dr. Elizabeth Alvarez Superintendent

FOX RIVER GROVE CONS
SD 3 10.5 33 0 0 Dr. Matt Mayer Superintendent

FRANKLIN PARK SD 84 18.8 101 0 0 Dr. David Katzin dkatzin@d84.org Superintendent
FREEPORT SD 145 12.8 268 0 0 Dr. Anna Alvarado anna.alvarado@fsd145.org Superintendent

GALESBURG CUSD 205 13.7 291 3 1 Dr. John Asplund Superintendent
GARDNER S

WILMINGTON TWP HSD
73 10.3 19 0 0 Mrs. Susan Avery Superintendent

GEN GEORGE PATTON SD
133 60 15 0 0 Mr. David Brown Superintendent

GENOA KINGSTON CUSD
424 18.1 116 9 0 Dr. Matt Cascio

Interim
Superintendent

GLENBARD TWP HSD 87 12.9 481 3 1 Dr. David Larson david_larson@glenbard.org Superintendent
GLENBROOK HSD 225 10.9 384 1 0 Dr. Charles Johns cjohns@glenbrook225.org Superintendent

GOLF ESD 67 15 47 0 0 Dr. Susan Coleman scoleman@golf67.net Superintendent
GRAND PRAIRIE CCSD 6 13.7 9 0 0 Mr. Stuart Parks Superintendent

GRAYSLAKE CCSD 46 11.6 262 1 0 Dr. Lynn Glickman glickman.lynn@d46.org Superintendent
GRAYVILLE CUSD 1 12.7 24 0 0 Ms. Julie Harrelson ljohnson@gcusd.com Superintendent

GURNEE SD 56 19.1 168 1 1 Dr. Luis Correa lcorrea@d56.org Superintendent
HARVARD CUSD 50 15.4 221 2 0 Dr. Corey Tafoya ctafoya@cusd50.org Superintendent

HARVEY SD 152 62 92 0 0 Dr. Lela Bridges Webb Superintendent
HAWTHORN CCSD 73 13.2 326 3 1 Dr. Peter Hannigan hanniganp@hawthorn73.org Superintendent

HAZEL CREST SD 152-5 61.8 65 0 0 Dr. Kenneth Spells Superintendent
HILLSIDE SD 93 37.6 42 0 0 Dr. Kevin Suchinski Superintendent

HINCKLEY BIG ROCK
CUSD 429 41.9 61 0 0 Dr. Jessica Sonntag Superintendent

HINSDALE TWP HSD 86 11.2 298 15 5 Dr. Raymond Lechner rlechner@hinsdale86.org
Interim

Superintendent
HOMEWOOD

FLOSSMOOR CHSD 233 25.8 202 1 0 Dr. Scott Wakeley Superintendent
HOMEWOOD SD 153 21 160 3 1 Dr. Scott McAlister Superintendent
HOOVER-SCHRUM
MEMORIAL SD 157 66.4 62 0 0 Dr. Dwayne Evans Superintendent
HORIZON SCIENCE
ACAD-BELMONT

CHARTER SCH 42.2 45 0 0 Mr. Serdar Kartal Superintendent
HORIZON SCIENCE

ACAD-MCKINLEY PARK
CHARTER SCH 29 71 0 0 Mr. Serdar Kartal Superintendent

HUTSONVILLE CUSD 1 11.7 33 0 0 Mr. Travis Titsworth travis.titsworth@hutsonvilletigers.net Superintendent
IDJJ SCH DIST 428 28.2 36 1 0 Dr. Tresa Dunbar Superintendent

INDIAN PRAIRIE CUSD 204 12.7 1,776 27 2 Dr. Adrian Talley Superintendent
INTRINSIC 2 CHARTER

HIGH SCHOOL 55.4 50 0 0 Mr. Tim Ligue Superintendent
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J S MORTON HSD 201 23.3 455 1 0 Dr. Timothy Truesdale ttruesdale@jsmorton.org Superintendent

JOLIET PSD 86 25.9 636 1 1 Dr. Theresa Rouse Superintendent
JOLIET TWP HSD 204 14.4 363 3 0 Dr. Karla Guseman kguseman@jths.org Superintendent

JOPPA-MAPLE GROVE UD
38 15.6 19 0 0 Dr. Vickie Artman vartman@joppa38.com Superintendent

KANKAKEE SD 111 32.7 277 5 1 Dr. Genevra Walters genevra-walters@ksd111.org Superintendent
KANSAS CUSD 3 17.7 20 0 0 Mrs. Cindy Spencer Superintendent

KEENEYVILLE SD 20 15.8 121 0 0 Dr. Omar Castillo ocastillo@esd20.org Superintendent
KINGS CONS SD 144 21.2 12 0 0 Mr. Matt Lamb mlamb@kings144.org Superintendent
LAKE VILLA CCSD 41 11.8 170 1 0 Dr. Sandra KeimBounds skeim@district41.org Superintendent

LANSING SD 158 20.5 161 2 0 Dr. Nathan Schilling Superintendent
LARAWAY CCSD 70C 19.5 46 0 0 Dr. Joseph Salmieri Superintendent
LAWRENCE COUNTY

CUD 20 65.3 89 0 0 Mr. Doug Daugherty Superintendent
LEARN JOHN AND KATHY

SCHREIBER CHARTER
SCHOOL 68.1 33 0 0 Donna Moore Superintendent

LEBANON CUSD 9 10.4 48 0 0 Dr. Amanda Ganey Superintendent
LEYDEN CHSD 212 13.3 237 14 0 Dr. Nick Polyak npolyak@leyden212.org Superintendent
LINCOLN ESD 156 47.4 48 0 0 Dr. Anita Rice arice@L156.org Superintendent

LINCOLNSHIRE-PRAIRIEVI
EW SD 103 14.4 156 7 0 Dr. Scott Warren swarren@d103.org Superintendent

LINCOLNWOOD SD 74 14.3 113 2 0 Dr. David Russo drusso@sd74.org Superintendent
LINDOP SD 92 43.7 32 1 1 Dr. Janiece Jackson Superintendent

LISLE CUSD 202 10.6 121 5 2 Dr. Keith Filipiak kfilipiak@lisle202.org Superintendent
LOMBARD SD 44 13 239 3 1 Mr. Theodore Stec Superintendent

LUDLOW CCSD 142 12.4 8 0 0 Mr. Jeffrey Graham Superintendent
LYONS SD 103 14.1 191 0 0 Mr. Kristopher Rivera Superintendent

MADISON CUSD 12 39.6 63 0 0 Dr. Andrew Reinking andrew.reinking@madisoncusd12.org Superintendent
MAERCKER SD 60 11.4 106 3 0 Dr. Sean Nugent snugent@maercker.org Superintendent

MAINE TOWNSHIP HSD
207 10.2 392 23 0 Dr. Kenneth Wallace kwallace@maine207.org Superintendent

MANNHEIM SD 83 22.7 222 0 0 Dr. Diego Giraldo Superintendent
MARQUARDT SD 15 17.6 210 3 0 Ms. Lucilla Davila Superintendent
MATTESON ESD 162 40.5 191 0 0 Dr. Blondean Davis Superintendent

MAYWOOD-MELROSE
PARK-BROADVIEW 89 36.1 318 0 0 Dr. David Negron david.negron@maywood89.org Superintendent

MENDOTA TWP HSD 280 13.4 37 0 0 Dr. Denise Aughenbaugh Superintendent
MERIDIAN CUSD 101 27.3 37 0 0 Mr. Jonathan Green jgreen@meridian101.com Superintendent

MIDLAND CUSD 7 10.9 44 0 0 Mr. Jeremy Gauwitz jgauwitz@midland-7.net Superintendent
MIDLOTHIAN SD 143 12.9 124 0 0 Dr. Angela Crotty acrotty@msd143.biz Superintendent
MINOOKA CCSD 201 33.5 293 1 1 Dr. Kristopher Monn kmonn@min201.org Superintendent

MORRIS SD 54 23.3 72 0 0 Dr. Shannon Dudek Superintendent
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12 135 1 0 Dr. Kevin Myers Superintendent

MUNDELEIN ESD 75 30 117 1 0 Dr. Kevin Myers Superintendent
NAPERVILLE CUSD 203 10.8 1,129 54 3 Mr. Daniel Bridges dbridges@naperville203.org Superintendent
NEW BERLIN CUSD 16 10 70 0 0 Mrs. Jill Larson jlarson@pretzelpride.com Superintendent

NEWARK CCSD 66 23.2 17 0 0 Mrs. Demetra Turman Superintendent
NILES ESD 71 10.9 55 0 0 Dr. John Kosirog jkosirog@niles71.org Superintendent

NORRIDGE SD 80 19.8 70 0 0 Mrs. Michele Guzik mguzik@norridge80.net Superintendent
NORTH CHICAGO SD 187 29.4 266 0 0 Dr. John Price jprice@d187.org Superintendent

NORWOOD ESD 63 11.1 32 0 0 Mr. Jacob Flowers Superintendent
NEW TRIER TWP HSD 203 11.1 337 5 0 Dr. Paul Sally sallyp@newtrier.k12.il.us Superintendent

OAK LAWN-HOMETOWN
SD 123 12.1 232 0 0 Dr. Paul Enderle penderle@d123.org Superintendent

OAK PARK ESD 97 25.1 459 76 9 Dr. Ushma Shah Superintendent
OAK PARK - RIVER

FOREST SD 200 24.6 237 3 0 Dr. Gregory Johnson gjohnson@oprfhs.org Superintendent

PALATINE CCSD 15 16.5 791 40 4 Dr. Laurie Heinz heinzl@ccsd15.net Superintendent
PARK FOREST SD 163 34.2 112 0 0 Dr. Joyce Carmine Superintendent
PAW PAW CUSD 271 13.4 15 0 0 Jennifer Warrenfeltz jwarrenfeltz@2paws.net Superintendent

PAXTON-BUCKLEY-LODA
CUD 10 12.4 105 1 0 Mr. Travis Duley tduley@pblpanthers.org Superintendent

PENNOYER SD 79 22.8 31 2 0 Dr. Kristin Kopta Superintendent
PEORIA SD 150 19.6 831 10 0 Dr. Sharon Desmoulin-Kherat sharon.kherat@psd150.org Superintendent

PEOTONE CUSD 207U 10.2 108 0 0 Mr. Steve Stein czeilstra@peotoneschools.org Superintendent
PIKELAND CUSD 10 25.8 93 2 0 Mr. Todd Fox Superintendent
PLAINFIELD SD 202 10.2 1,650 5 0 Dr. Glenn Wood GWood@psd202.org Superintendent

PLANO CUSD 88 10.2 171 1 0 Mr. Tony Baker tbaker@plano88.org Superintendent

PLEASANT HILL SD 69 15.5 16 0 0 Dr. Lisa Weaver Superintendent
POSEN-ROBBINS ESD

143-5 58.4 86 1 1 Dr. Anthony Edison Superintendent
PUTNAM COUNTY CUSD

535 20 65 0 0 Clayton Theisinger Superintendent
RANTOUL CITY SD 137 17.8 135 0 0 Dr. Scott Woods swoods@rcs137.org Superintendent
RIVERDALE CUSD 100 15.6 77 0 0 Mr. Joshua Temple jtemple@riverdaleschools.org Superintendent

RIVERSIDE-BROOKFIELD
TWP SD 208 15.1 99 12 2 Dr. Kevin Skinkis Superintendent

RHODES SD 84-5 27.8 65 0 0 James Prather jprather@rhodes.k12.il.us Superintendent
ROCHELLE CCSD 231 12 113 0 0 Mr. Jason Harper jharper@rthsd212.org Superintendent

MUNDELEIN CONS HSD
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ROCK ISLAND SD 41 15.4 406 5 1 Mr. Lanty McGuire Superintendent

SARATOGA CCSD 60C 14.3 63 0 0 Mrs. Ashley Ringler Superintendent
SIGNAL HILL SD 181 11.2 39 0 0 Mr. Kelly Bohnenstiehl Superintendent

SOUTHLAND COLLEGE
PREP CHARTER HIGH

SCHOOL 45.1 49 1 1 Dr. Blondean Davis Superintendent
SPRINGFIELD SD 186 12.1 970 40 4 Mrs. Jennifer Gill district@sps186.org Superintendent

STARK COUNTY CUSD
100 15 53 0 0 Mr. Brett Elliott belliott@stark100.com Superintendent

TAMAROA SCHOOL DIST
5 12 8 0 0 Dr. Brian Brink bbrink@tgs5.com Superintendent

TOWNSHIP HSD 211 14 826 43 4 Dr. Lisa Small lsmall@d211.org Superintendent
UNITED TWP HSD 30 16.5 102 1 0 Dr. Jay Morrow jmorrow@uths.net Superintendent

WEST CARROLL CUSD
314 10.7 60 0 0 Dr. David Gilliland Superintendent

WEST NORTHFIELD SD 31 18.6 91 0 0 Dr. Erin Murphy emurphy@district31.net Superintendent
WESTERN CUSD 12 39.9 50 2 0 Mr. Darin Powell dpowell@westerncusd12.org Superintendent


